GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2270
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2006

RECRUITMENT UNDER SC/ ST CATEGORIES
Athawale Shri Ramdas

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the posts reserved for SC/ST under all categories in the Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Ltd., Visakhapatnam, have been filled as per the reservation quota;

(b) if so, the post-wise details thereof;
(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to fill all the posts in the said Nigam according to the reservation quota?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (DR. AKHILESH DAS)

(a)to(d): The details of the posts filled under SC/ST categories in various posts in the Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Ltd, Visakhapatnam Steel Plant are given as under.

S.No. Categories of Posts Total SC SC perce- ST ST perce-Strength ntage 15# ntage 7.5#

1. Executives (including 4605 764 16.59 210 4.56
Jr. officers)

2. Non-executives 154 6#

i) Highly skilled 1567 272 17.36 104 6.64

ii) Skilled 8653 1463 16.91 599 6.92

1ii) Unskilled 1647 230 13.96 116 7.04

iv) Sweeper 40 14 35.00 1 2.50

# as prescribed by the Government

The short fall for ST representation in executive category is mainly on account of non-availability of suitable personnel belonging to ST category. In respect of unskilled category the shortfall is on account of separation and promotion of the officials to the higher category.
The short fall in all the categories will be made up in the future recruitments.
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